FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. (-3)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
SM05/REV03

12-31-2001



HEET	Docket N
ILY	1741.00

th settings	
b settings → → → ▼	(12 miles 1784) mmint limim interm (limt 150mm 1746 32 mm)

Tab settings → → → ▼	isanibi itoti garat itala menas itala 1819.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101931371	, the attached original documents or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Newkirk Products, Inc.	1.37.01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1	*	Name: McKay Hochman Co., Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 15 Corporate Circle	***************************************
•	Limited Partnership	City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 1220	
■ Corporation-State <u>New York</u>□ Other		***************************************	
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
y to distribute the state of th	L 163 L3 140	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
★ Assignment Merger	Merger	■ Corporation-State <u>New York</u>	*************
· -	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other Execution Date: May 21, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	e
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mhere(s):		
		P. Trademark Designation No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,705,366	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert E. Heslin, Esq.		7. Total foo (27.0:ED 2.41).	
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg F	arley & Mesiti P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
memai Address. <u>Hesiii Romenberg Partty & Mesid F.C.</u>		■ Enclosed	
	7.00	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	Approximation and the second s	o. Deposit account number.	
City: Albany State:	NY ZIP: 12203		
/28/2001 DBYRNE 00000033 1705366	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 OP			,,,,,,
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	the foregoing information of the foregoing in	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\mathcal{X} \in \mathbb{R}$	V
Name of Person Signing	lumber of pages including as	Signature Date Date Diver sheet, attachments, and document:	
i Otal II	amper or pages moraling co	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this Aday of May, 1999, by Newkirk Products, Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") to McKay Hochman Co., Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, on May 2/, 1999, Assignor purchased the assets of McKay Hochman Co., Inc., a New Jersey corporation, pursuant to an Asset Sale Agreement dated April 21, 1999, and received by Assignments dated May 2/, 1999, certain assets of said New Jersey corporation, as described in the Assignments, and

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of transferring those assets to Assignee, a corporation wholly owned by Assignor,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the described assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

NEWKIRK PRODUCTS, INC.

IAMES B SALADA IR

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0767